

SC No. 364/18
State vs. Naeem @ Naeema etc.
FIR No.636/15
PS Seelampur

07.01.2019

Present: Sh. I. H. Siddiqui, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Both the accused are present on bail.

IO SI Rizwan Khan is present.

PW-1 ASI Ombir examined, cross examined and
discharged.

Summon issued to PW Abdul Gayyur received back
unserved with the report that no such person is residing at the
given address. Accordingly, fresh summon be issued to PW
Abdul Gayyur through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 07.02.2019 for PE.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/07.01.2019