

SC no. 364/18
FIR No. 636/15
State Vs. Naeem etc.
PS Seelamour

14.03.2019

Present :- Sh. N. K. Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Both the accused are present on bail.

Summon issued to PW Abdul Gayur received back
unserved. He be summoned afresh through IO SI Rizwan for
the next date of hearing.

PW HC Jitender Kumar and Ct. Ali Hasan are present
but they request for their discharge today due to some urgent
work. Allowed. They be summoned afresh for the next date of
hearing.

PW IO SI Rizwan Khan is present. He has moved an
application for cancellation of his B/W.

In view of the reason mentioned in the application,
his B/W is cancelled.

Put up on 16.04.2019 for PE.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/14.03.2019