

SC No. 364/18
State vs. Naeem @ Naeema etc.
FIR No. 636/15
PS Seelampur

10.10.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rizwan on bail with Sh. Azad Hussain, Adv.
Accused Naeem on bail with Sh. R.L. Chaudhary, Adv.

Statement of PW-2 HC Ali Hassan has been recorded.

Process against witness Abdul Gayyur has been received back with the report through office of DCP that the present particulars of the witness are not available.

Both the counsels request on personal grounds for adjournment and submit that witness HC Jitender be examined on the next date.

Witness HC Jitender is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 05.12.2019.

(A.K. MENDIRATTA)
District and Sessions Judge(NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/10.10.2019