

SC No. 364/18
State vs. Naeem @ Naeema etc.
FIR No. 636/15
PS Seelampur

16.03.2020

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Naeem @ Naeema and Rizwan on bail.

Sh. Vipin Arora and Sh. Dilshad Ali, Advocates for
accused Rizwan.

PW-3 HC Jitender is examined-in-chief, cross examined
on behalf of accused Rizwan and his cross examination is deferred
on behalf of accused Naeem @ Naeema as his counsel is not
available today.

Put up on **30.04.2020** for prosecution evidence.

PW-3 HC Jitender is bound down for the next date.

(Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jain)
District and Sessions Judge(NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/16.03.2020