

SC No.364/2018
STATE Vs. NAEEM @ NAEEMA etc.
FIR No.636 /2015
PS (Seelam Pur)

06.04.2021

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar Sharma, Chief PP for the State.

Accused Naeem @ Naeema is absent.

Accused Rizwan on bail.

Sh. Vipin Arora, Advocate for accused Rizwan.

Counsel for accused Naeem @ Naeema.

An application for grant of exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of the accused Naeem @ Naeema through his counsel.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Naeem @ Naeema is granted exemption from personal appearance for today only.

No PW is present today.

Put up on 12.07.2021 for prosecution evidence.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/06.04.2021