

SC No.364/2018
STATE Vs. NAEEM @ NAEEMA
FIR No.636/2015
PS (Seelam Pur)

08.08.2022

Present: Sh. R.K. Satyarthi, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Naeem @ Naeema produced from JC.
Accused Rizwan on bail.
Sh. Dilshad Ali, Advocate for accused Rizwan.
Sh. K.P. Singh, Advocate for accused Naeem @
Naeema.

PWs HC Jitender and SI Rizwan Khan are present
but discharged unexamined for today. They be summoned afresh
for the next date of hearing.

Put up on **14.09.2022** for prosecution evidence.

Complainant Abdul Gayyur be summoned through
IO for the next date of hearing.

Bail application of accused Naeem @ Naeema be put
up on **16.08.2022** for arguments.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/08.08.2022