

SC No.364/2018
STATE Vs. NAEEM @ NAEEMA
FIR No.636/2015
PS (Seelam Pur)

14.09.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Naeem @ Naeema and Rizwan on bail.
Sh. K.P. Singh, Advocate for accused Naeem @
Naeema.
Sh. Dilshad Ali, Advocate for accused Rizwan.

PW-3 HC Jitender is present. He is cross examined
and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Summons issued to complainant Abdul Gayyur
received back served through his nephew Arif but complainant
has not appeared today in the court.

Issue fresh summons to complainant Abdul Gayyur
through IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 15.12.2022 for prosecution evidence.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/14.09.2022