

SC No.364/2018
STATE Vs. NAEEM @ NAEEMA
FIR No.636 /2015
PS (Seelam Pur)

15.12.2022

Present: Sh. R.K. Satyarthi, Addl. PP for the State with IO
Inspector Rizwan Khan.

Both accused are on bail.

Sh.K. P. Singh, Advocate for accused Naeem @
Naeema.

Sh.Dilshad Ali, Advocate for accused Rizwan.

IO stated that he will make efforts to serve
complainant Abdul Gayyar. Let dasti summons of complainant
Abdul Gayyar be given to IO.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 16.03.2023.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/15.12.2022