

SC No.364/2018
STATE Vs. NAEEM @ NAEEMA
FIR No.636 /2015
PS (Seelam Pur)

16.03.2023

Present: Sh. Zenul Abedeen, Chief PP for the State.

Both accused on bail.

Sh. K.P. Singh, Advocate for accused Naeem @
Naeema.

Sh. Naresh Kumar, Proxy counsel for accused
Rizwan.

PW Abdul Gayyur is absent despite service of
summons. Issueailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- against
him through IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 12.05.2023 for prosecution evidence.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/16.03.2023