

SC No.364/2018
STATE Vs. NAEEM @ NAEEMA
FIR No.636 /2015
PS (Seelam Pur)

12.05.2023

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Both accused on bail.

PW Abdul Gayyur is absent though he was served with bailable warrants and the bail bond executed is also on file.

NBW to Abdul Gayyur be issued to be executed through first IO for the next date.

Put up on **17.07.2023** for prosecution evidence.

Witnesses HC Jitender, Ct. Ravinder, Nodal Officer Vodafone alongwith IO and MHC(M) be also summoned for the next date.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/12.05.2023

At this stage, witness Abdul Gayyur has appeared. Considering the same, the order to issue NBW against PW Abdul Gayyur stands recalled.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 17.07.2023.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/12.05.2023