

SC No.364/2018
State Vs. Naeem @ Naeema
FIR No.636/2015
PS Seelampur

11.09.2023

File taken up today as 08.09.2023 was declared Holiday.

Present: Sh. S.K. Tripathi, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.

Both accused are absent.

Sh. Dilshad Ali, Advocate for accused Rizwan.

Sh. K.P. Singh, Advocate for accused Naeem.

An application has been moved for exemption of accused Naeem @ Naeema on the ground that wife of accused is ill and admitted in hospital.

Keeping in view the same, accused Naeem @ Naeema is exempted for today.

Another application has been moved for exemption of accused Rizwan on the ground that he is out of station.

Keeping in view the same, accused Rizwan is exempted for today.

Witness Abdul Gayyur is absent despite service ofailable warrants. Issue NBWs against witness Abdul Gayyur for the next date.

Now to come up on 04.11.2023 for prosecution evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/11.09.2023