

SC No.364/2018
STATE Vs. NAEEM @ NAEEMA
FIR No.636 /2015
PS (Seelam Pur)

04.11.2023

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.

Both accused on court bail.

Sh. Dilshad Ali, Advocate for accused Rizwan.

PW4 Abdul Gayyur examined and cross examined on behalf of accused Rizwan. His further cross examination is deferred on behalf of accused Naeem as his counsel is not available today.

Witness Abdul Gayyur be summoned for the next date.

Now to come up on 10.11.2023 for prosecution evidence.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/04.11.2023