

SC no.364/2018
STATE Vs. NAEEM @ NAEEMA
FIR No.636/2015 (Seelam Pur)
10.11.2023

Present: Ld. Addl. P. P (substitute) for the State.
Both accused are present on court bail.
Sh. Dilshad, Advocate for accused Rizwan.
Sh. Ashish Verma, Advocate for accused Naeem.

IO Inspector Rizwan Khan is present. He is
discharged unexamined.

Witness Abdul Gayyur is absent despite service.
B/W of witness Abdul Gayyur in the sum of Rs.5,000/- be issued
for 19.12.2023.

MHC(M) with case property be summoned for that
date.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/10.11.2023