

07.02.2024

File received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Both accused Naeem @ Nema and Rizwan are present, on bail.
Sh. Dilshad Ali, Ld. Counsel for accused Rizwan.
Sh. Ashish Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Naeem.
PW-4 Abdul Gayyur is present.

PW-4 Abdul Gayyur has been cross examined and discharged. Diet money paid to the witness for today.

Process issued to PW IO Insp. Rizwan Khan received back as duly served. However, he has not appeared despite calls and despite being awaited till 03.00 pm.

Bailable warrants be issued in sum of Rs. 10,000/- against the IO Insp. Rizwan Khan through SHO concerned for NDOH.

Put up for remaining PE on **11.03.2024**.

At the request of Ld. Counsels for the accused persons, date is changed to **13.03.2024**.

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
07.02.2024