

8 SC 364/2018
STATE Vs. NAEEM @ NAEEMA
FIR No. 636 /2015
PS Seelam Pur

01.06.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Ashish Verma, Ld. Counsel for the accused Naeem @
Naeema alongwith accused.
Accused Rizwan in person.

Today the matter is fixed for recording of the statement of
the accused persons SA u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Re-list the matter for recording of the statement of the
accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C on **05.07.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/01.06.2024