

3 SC 364/2018
STATE Vs. NAEEM @ NAEEMA & ANR.
FIR No. 636/2015
PS Seelam Pur

25.01.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ashish Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Naeem @
Naeema alongwith accused.
Sh. Dilshad Ali, Ld. Counsel for accused Rizwan alongwith
accused.

Today the matter is fixed for addressing final arguments.

Perusal of the record reflects that the accused persons have
not filed their bail bonds u/s/ 437-A Cr.PC in compliance of last order
dated 19.10.2024. Let, the same be filed within one week from today.

Re-list for addressing final arguments on **04.03.2025**.

Date has been given as per the specific request of the Ld.
Counsel for the accused persons.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/25.01.2025