

3 SC 364/2018
STATE Vs. NAEEM @ NAEEMA
FIR No. 636/2015
PS (Seelam Pur)

04.08.2025

Present: Sh. R.K Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons are present.
Sh. Ashish Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Naeem @
Naeema.
Sh. Dilshad Ali, Ld. Counsel for accused Rizwan.

Due to paucity of time argument shall be heard post lunch, at 02:00 PM. Since, the final arguments are to be addressed by the Ld. Counsel for accused persons , both the accused are at liberty to leave the court and also not to attend the court again at 02:00 PM.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/04.08.2025

At 02:00 PM

Present: Sh. Jitendra Sharma, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ashish Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Naeem @
Naeema.
Sh. Dilshad Ali, Ld. Counsel for accused Rizwan.

Part final arguments heard.

Put up for addressing remaining final arguments on **21.08.2025**
at 02:00 PM.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/04.08.2025