

14 SC 364/2018
STATE Vs. NAEEM @ NAEEMA
FIR No. 636/2015
PS (Seelam Pur)

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. Jitendra Sharma, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ashish Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Naeem @
Naeema with accused in person.
Accused Rizwan is absent.

Accused Rizwan has not appeared despite repeated calls and
waiting.

Let NBW be issued against the accused Rizwan and notice
to his surety u/s 446 Cr.PC through IO/SHO concerned for NDOH.

Put up for same purpose on **26.09.2025 at 02:00 PM.**

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/21.08.2025