

11 SC 364/2018
STATE Vs. NAEEM @ NAEEMA
FIR No. 636/2015
(Seelam Pur)

12.12.2025

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Naeem @ Naeema is present.
Accused Rizwan is present through VC.
Sh. Dilshad Ali, Ld. Counsel for accused Rizwan.
Sh. Ashish Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Naeem @ Naeema.
PW Sh. Pawan Singh, Nodal Officer, Vodafone Idea Ltd. is present.

PW Sh. Pawan Singh, Nodal Officer, Vodafone Idea Ltd. is further examined, cross examined and discharged as PW-4 after his recalling u/s 311 Cr.PC.

Since, PE already stands closed and the examination of accused persons have also been recorded, in view of the further examination of PW-4, put up for recording of additional examination of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.PC qua the new evidence/material which has came on record on **08.01.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/12.12.2025