

13 SC 364/2018
STATE Vs. NAEEM @ NAEEMA
FIR No. 636/2015
(Seelam Pur)

09.03.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rizwan is absent.
Accused Naeem @ Naeema is present.
Sh. Ashish Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Naeem @
Naeema.
Sh. Dilshad Ali, Ld. Counsel for accused Rizwan.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of the accused
Rizwan on the ground of his illness. The same is allowed for today only.

Final arguments partly heard from both the sides.

Put up for remaining argument on **12.03.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/09.03.2026