

14 SC 364/2018
STATE Vs. NAEEM @ NAEEMA
FIR No. 636/2015
(Seelam Pur)

22.05.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Convict is present with Ld. Counsel Sh. Dilshad Ali.

Previous conviction report of convict is filed on behalf of SHO PS Seelampur. Further a report of Probation Officer is also already on record.

Since, Ld. Addl. PP for the State has stated that till date no notice has been issued to the victim to provide him an opportunity to make his submissions on the point of sentence as well as on the aspect of grant of compensation, let notice be issued to the victim/complainant for the abovesaid purpose for **04.06.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/22.05.2026